

## For Immediate Release

## Payment Partners Inc. Becomes School Solutions Partner with American Association of School Administrators (AASA)

Falls Church, VA, PRLog, January 20, 2011—Payment Partners, Inc. announces its partnership with the American Association of School Administrators, as one of 13 School Solutions Partners. The American Association of School Administrators, founded in 1865, is the professional organization for more than 13,000 educational leaders in the United States and throughout the world and AASA members range from chief executive officers, superintendents and senior level school administrators to cabinet members, professors and aspiring school system leaders. AASA members help shape policy, oversee its implementation and represent school districts to the public at large.

In 2009, AASA established the School Solutions Center with two goals in mind: help school districts save money and improve student performance. Payment Partners, Inc. is pleased to be selected as *the* online payment processor for AASA and its membership. Through the use of Pay4SchoolStuffOnline.com, the flagship payment website for PPI, school districts are offered the opportunity to utilize a web-based tool to coordinate all of their school fee and payments in an easy to use, secure platform. Enhanced, customizable features allow school districts to set the dates, cost and limits of payment items, and eliminates the need for postage and the mailing of membership and registration forms.

Payment Partners Inc. was founded in order to provide innovative and creative online Payment Partnerships<sup>™</sup> for community organizations. The company develops web-based portals which provide easy online payment at no cost, and shares a portion of the processing fee with the school or organization. Payment Partners Inc. was formed by parents of suburban public school children with decades of software development, school administration, and check writing experience.

Payment Partners will be demonstrating the Pay4SchoolstuffOnline system at the AASA National Conference on Education in Denver, Co, Feb. 17-19, 2011.

Additional information about Payment Partners, Inc. is available at: https://www.pay4schoolstuffonline.com/about Payment Partners, Inc. 1069 W. Broad Street, PMB 756 Falls Church, VA 22046 info@paymentpartnersinc.com T: 877-397-2937 (877-EZPAYER) F: 301-229-4479